TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Steven Kakoullis		06/11/2008	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clothing Gateway Corporation	
Street Address:	1945 Leslie Street	
City:	Don Mills	
State/Country:	ONTARIO	
Postal Code:	M3B2M3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77451052	DR. DENTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)491-9801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

847-491-9800 Phone:

Email: chris@trademarksearch.com Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Bischoff Address Line 1: 1650 Payne Street

Address Line 4: Evanston, ILLINOIS 60201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Bischoff
Signature:	/Christopher J. Bischoff/
Date:	09/18/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=NAME CHANGE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0953

900116515

NAME CHANGE

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 3.25 (b) only a legible cover sheet is required for a NAME CHANGE. Accordingly no legal documentation is being attached.

RECORDED: 09/18/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0954